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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

Team standings
Place School Floor Horse Rings Vault P. Bars H. Bar Ded. Total

1 Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 25.3000 21.3500 22.8000 24.6500 22.7500 21.9000 1.0000 137.7500
2 Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 25.1500 20.0500 21.3500 22.2500 21.4000 19.1500 0.0000 129.3500
3 Roselle (Lake Park) 27.2000 16.2500 16.7500 24.0500 24.7000 18.1000 0.0000 127.0500
4 Schaumburg (H.S.) 22.8500 17.6500 20.5000 20.1500 21.1500 18.5500 0.0000 120.8500
5 Hoffman Estates (Conant) 21.4000 10.3500 19.3500 21.1000 19.5500 13.0000 0.0000 104.7500
6 Arlington Heights (Hersey) 13.9500 13.6000 16.9500 21.1000 18.3000 12.2500 0.0000 96.1500
7 Rolling Meadows 8.2000 10.6000 7.2500 8.5000 8.0000 7.2000 0.0000 49.7500
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

All-Around standings
Place Name Yr. School Floor Horse Rings Vault P. Bars H. Bar Average Score Comp #

1 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.1500 7.9000 8.5500 8.6500 9.5000 9.4000 8.8583 53.1500 14311
2 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.7500 7.3500 8.2000 9.1500 8.7500 9.0500 8.5417 51.2500 14111
3 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.9000 8.3500 8.2000 8.2500 8.6500 8.7000 8.5083 51.0500 14309
4 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.2500 7.2000 7.8000 8.4000 7.1500 8.7000 8.0833 48.5000 14001
5 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.9500 7.8000 7.7000 8.5500 7.8000 7.4000 8.0333 48.2000 14110
6 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.2000 5.6500 7.2500 8.5000 8.0000 7.2000 7.4667 44.8000 14205
7 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.1000 5.6500 7.2000 6.5000 6.9000 5.2500 6.6000 39.6000 14013
8 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.6500 6.7500 6.3500 6.8000 7.1500 4.2500 6.4917 38.9500 14011
9 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.6500 5.9500 6.0500 6.9000 7.1000 4.9000 6.4250 38.5500 14010

10 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.4500 5.4000 6.1000 6.7000 7.5000 4.8000 6.3250 37.9500 14408
10 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.8000 6.1000 5.0500 6.9500 6.8500 5.2000 6.3250 37.9500 14012
12 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.2500 4.4000 6.9000 7.4500 6.6500 3.9500 5.9333 35.6000 13908
13 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.1500 3.1000 6.3500 8.5000 5.7500 4.5000 5.8917 35.3500 13805
14 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.3500 4.2500 5.3500 6.7000 6.1500 5.1500 5.8250 34.9500 14407
15 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.4000 4.3000 4.9000 6.2500 4.9500 3.4000 4.5333 27.2000 13806
16 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.4000 5.4000 2.6500 6.3500 6.1500 2.0500 4.3333 26.0000 13802
17 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.1500 3.9000 5.7000 1.0000 6.4000 4.3500 4.0833 24.5000 13804
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 14001
2 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 14311
2 Luca Marzullo Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 14308
4 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 14110
5 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 14309
6 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 14111
7 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 14205
8 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 14013
9 Thomas Tunquist Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 14410

10 Jaiden Delimba So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 13909
11 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 14012
12 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.8000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6500 14010
12 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 14011
14 Nathan Stachyra So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6000 14109
14 Michael Maggio Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 14113
16 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.3000 7.6000 0.0000 7.4500 14408
17 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 14407
18 Owen Kowalczyk Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.1000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3000 14108
19 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 13805
20 Zalen Capriolo Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 13914
21 Lucas Oosthuizen Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.7000 6.7000 0.0000 6.7000 13906
22 Michael Gbenyo Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.5000 6.7000 0.0000 6.6000 14404
23 KarlHeintz Megger Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5000 13911
24 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.2000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2500 13908
25 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.2000 3.6000 0.0000 3.4000 13806
25 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.2000 3.6000 0.0000 3.4000 13802
27 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.0000 3.3000 0.0000 3.1500 13804
28 Brandon Dudas So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 2.0000 2.3000 0.0000 2.1500 13803
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 14309
2 Nathan Frank Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0000 14411
3 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 14311
4 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 14110
5 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 14111
6 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 14001
7 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 14011
8 Benjamin Pennino Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.1000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2000 14115
9 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.2000 6.0000 0.0000 6.1000 14012

10 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.8000 6.1000 0.0000 5.9500 14010
11 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.5000 5.8000 0.0000 5.6500 14013
11 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 5.8000 5.5000 0.0000 5.6500 14205
13 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.5000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4000 14408
13 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.2000 5.6000 0.0000 5.4000 13802
15 Nathan Stachyra So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.0000 5.3000 0.0000 5.1500 14109
16 Daniel Marciniak Sr. Rolling Meadows 4.8000 5.1000 0.0000 4.9500 14206
17 Pawel Minorczyk Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.8000 4.8000 0.0000 4.8000 14114
18 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 4.4000 4.4000 0.0000 4.4000 13908
19 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.2000 4.4000 0.0000 4.3000 13806
20 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 4.4000 4.1000 0.0000 4.2500 14407
21 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.7000 4.1000 0.0000 3.9000 13804
22 Samuel Mazeikis Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 3.5000 3.7000 0.0000 3.6000 14412
23 Steven Rodriguez Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.2000 3.1000 0.0000 3.1500 13913
24 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.2000 3.0000 0.0000 3.1000 13805
25 Blake Simon Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 2.8000 2.8000 0.0000 2.8000 13902
26 Brandon Dudas So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 2.5000 2.5000 0.0000 2.5000 13803
27 Zalen Capriolo Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 2.1000 2.1000 0.0000 2.1000 13914
28 Brennen Sohn Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000 13912
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021
Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 14311
2 Nathan Frank Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 14411
3 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 14111
3 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 14309
5 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 14001
6 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 14110
7 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.3000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2500 14205
8 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 14013
9 Michael Maggio Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.1000 6.7000 0.0000 6.9000 14113
9 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 13908

11 Jaiden Delimba So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.4000 0.0000 6.4500 13909
12 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.2000 6.5000 0.0000 6.3500 13805
12 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.3000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3500 14011
14 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.1000 6.1000 0.0000 6.1000 14408
15 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.1000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0500 14010
16 Brennen Sohn Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.0000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0000 13912
16 Samuel Mazeikis Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.0000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0000 14412
18 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.8000 5.6000 0.0000 5.7000 13804
19 KarlHeintz Megger Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.6000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4500 13911
20 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.5000 5.2000 0.0000 5.3500 14407
21 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.1000 5.0000 0.0000 5.0500 14012
22 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.0000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9000 13806
23 Pawel Minorczyk Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.5000 5.0000 0.0000 4.7500 14114
24 Alexander Knipple Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 3.9000 3.5000 0.0000 3.7000 14107
25 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 2.7000 2.6000 0.0000 2.6500 13802
26 Lucas Oosthuizen Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 2.2000 2.2000 0.0000 2.2000 13906
27 Matthew Konopka Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 2.1000 2.1000 0.0000 2.1000 13801
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 14111
2 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 14311
3 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 14110
4 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 14205
4 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 13805
6 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 14001
7 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 14309
8 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.6000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4500 13908
9 Luca Marzullo Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 14308

10 Jaiden Delimba So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0000 13909
11 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9500 14012
11 Owen Kowalczyk Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 14108
13 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.9000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9000 14010
14 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.9000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8000 14011
15 Thomas Tunquist Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 14410
15 Nate Devitt So. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.8000 6.7000 0.0000 6.7500 14307
17 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.8000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7000 14407
17 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.8000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7000 14408
19 Samuel Mazeikis Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.7000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6500 14412
19 Zalen Capriolo Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.7000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6500 13914
21 Pawel Minorczyk Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.5000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5500 14114
21 Dominic DeLaCruz Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5500 13915
23 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.5000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5000 14013
24 Nathan Stachyra So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.3000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4000 14109
24 KarlHeintz Megger Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.4000 6.4000 0.0000 6.4000 13911
24 Michael Gbenyo Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 14404
27 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.4000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3500 13802
28 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.3000 6.2000 0.0000 6.2500 13806
29 Brandon Dudas So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.3000 5.1000 0.0000 5.2000 13803
30 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 13804
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.6000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5000 14311
2 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 14111
3 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 14309
4 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 14205
5 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 14110
6 Nathan Frank Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 14411
6 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 14408
8 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 14011
8 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 14001

10 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 14010
11 Jaiden Delimba So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 13909
12 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.9000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9000 14013
13 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 14012
14 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.8000 0.0000 6.6500 13908
15 Nate Devitt So. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.5000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5500 14307
16 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.6000 6.2000 0.0000 6.4000 13804
17 Pawel Minorczyk Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.1000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2000 14114
18 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1500 14407
18 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.3000 6.0000 0.0000 6.1500 13802
20 Samuel Mazeikis Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.8000 6.0000 0.0000 5.9000 14412
21 Brennen Sohn Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.0000 5.7000 0.0000 5.8500 13912
22 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.6000 5.9000 0.0000 5.7500 13805
23 Lucas Oosthuizen Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.1000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9500 13906
23 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.9000 5.0000 0.0000 4.9500 13806
25 Matthew Konopka Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.6000 4.5000 0.0000 4.5500 13801
26 Michael Maggio Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.4000 4.4000 0.0000 4.4000 14113
27 Blake Simon Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.8000 4.0000 0.0000 3.9000 13902
28 Alexander Knipple Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 3.8000 3.5000 0.0000 3.6500 14107
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Roselle (Lake Park) -- Date: May. 8, 2021
High Bar Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Karl Vachlin Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 14311
2 Joe Kall Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 14111
3 Alex Serwatkiewicz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 14001
3 Ryan Czech So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 14309
5 Nathan Frank Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 14411
6 Callahn Kraft Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.3000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4000 14110
7 David Rasmussen Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 14205
8 Michael Maggio Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.6000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4500 14113
9 Owen Kowalczyk Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.2000 5.5000 0.0000 5.3500 14108

10 Teddy Prasopoulos Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.3000 5.2000 0.0000 5.2500 14013
11 Rayhan Akthar Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.3000 5.1000 0.0000 5.2000 14012
12 Anthony Lovekamp Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.3000 5.0000 0.0000 5.1500 14407
13 Jaiden Delimba So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.1000 4.9000 0.0000 5.0000 13909
14 Owen Carlson So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.7000 5.1000 0.0000 4.9000 14010
15 Zander Guzy Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 4.8000 4.8000 0.0000 4.8000 14408
16 Nathan Stachyra So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.5000 4.9000 0.0000 4.7000 14109
17 Paul McGuinness Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.6000 4.4000 0.0000 4.5000 13805
18 Matthew Pracko Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.3000 4.4000 0.0000 4.3500 13804
19 Adrian Zhou Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.3000 4.2000 0.0000 4.2500 14011
20 Samuel Mazeikis Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 4.0000 4.3000 0.0000 4.1500 14412
21 Lucas Oosthuizen Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 4.2000 3.9000 0.0000 4.0500 13906
22 Markus Alvero Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.9000 4.0000 0.0000 3.9500 13908
23 Zalen Capriolo Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.6000 4.0000 0.0000 3.8000 13914
24 Sergii Demiancuk So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 3.3000 3.5000 0.0000 3.4000 13806
25 Brennen Sohn Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.4000 3.3000 0.0000 3.3500 13912
26 Vineet Patel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 1.9000 2.2000 0.0000 2.0500 13802


